
Hessen: IWU 2025 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER       (UTC+1)

08:00-12:00

12:00-14:00

14:00-15:00

16:00-18:00 Buddy Program Buddy Program

Local Time 
Monday

January 13

Tuesday

January 14

Wednesday

January 15

Thursday

January 16

Friday

January 17

Saturday

January 18

Sunday

January 19

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Saturday

January 11

Sunday

January 12

Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar Arrivalday at Mea Mea Bar 

German German 

Seminar  

Lunchbreak

Opening Ceremony ( FT)

Field Trip to Eisenach

Lunchbreak

Field Trip to Würzburg Field Trip to Weimar 

Seminar  

9am - 9:30 am Mayor's 

Reception then Guided 

Tour: Castle & Fulda City

Local Time 

Week 1

Seminar  

Lunchbreak in brew pub  

"Wiesenmühle"

Seminar  

City Tour with your tutors

Orientation/Campustour

Lunch Mensa (HS)

Dancing Workshop

Cold War Memorial Point 

Alpha

German German 



Hessen: IWU 2025 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER            (UTC 

+1)

Local Time 
Monday

January 20

Tuesday

January 21

Wednesday

January 22

Thursday

January 23

Friday

January 24

Saturday

January 25

Sunday

January 26

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Dancing Workshop

Field Trip to BerlinField Trip to Berlin Field Trip to Berlin

Week 2

German 

Cultural Programme

Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  

Lunchbreak Lunchbreak Lunchbreak

German German German 

Cultural Programme 

Seminar  

Seminar  

Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  

Lunchbreak

German 

German German German 



Hessen: IWU 2025 at Fulda University of Applied Sciences

Progamme Schedule

GER                           

(UTC +1)

Local Time 
Monday

January 27

Tuesday

January 28

Wednesday

January 29

Thursday

January 30

Friday

January 31

Saturday

February 01

Sunday

February 02

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Dancing Workshop

Seminar  

German 

Lunchbreak

Field Trip to Rhön 

Mountains

Seminar  

Cultural Programm

Lunchbreak Lunchbreak Lunchbreak

German German 

Departure

Seminar  Seminar  

Seminar  Seminar  

German 

Closing Ceremony               German German German 

Seminar  

Week 3

Further Information: This schedule is subjected to change 
Cultural Programme includes Movie and City Nights, Sport Events like Dancing, Dinner, etc.


